

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

July 7, 2026

**Consolidated Financial Results
for the Three Months Ended May 31, 2026
(Under Japanese GAAP)**



Company name: HODEN SEIMITSU KAKO KENKYUSHO CO.,LTD.

Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange

Securities code: 6469

URL: <https://www.hsk.co.jp>

Representative: 村田 力

Inquiries: 瀧川 浩二

Telephone: +81-45-277-0330

Scheduled date to commence dividend payments: -

Preparation of supplementary material on financial results: Yes

Holding of financial results briefing: None

代表取締役社長
取締役常務執行役員

(Yen amounts are rounded down to millions, unless otherwise noted.)

1. Consolidated financial results for the three months ended May 31, 2026 (from March 1, 2026 to May 31, 2026)

(1) Consolidated operating results (cumulative)

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

1) Consolidated operating results (cumulative)					(percentages indicate year-on-year change)			
	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
Three months ended	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
May 31, 2026	4,317	20.8	561	47.5	532	50.8	361	79.0
May 31, 2025	3,574	19.6	380	387.2	353	401.8	201	376.6

Note: Comprehensive income	For the three months ended May 31, 2026:	¥	205 million	[	(15.9)%
	For the three months ended May 31, 2025:	¥	244 million	[	224.7%

	Basic earnings per share	Diluted earnings per share
Three months ended	Yen	Yen
May 31, 2026	33.83	-
May 31, 2025	18.91	-

(2) Consolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Equity-to-asset ratio	Net assets per share
As of	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%	Yen
May 31, 2026	19,297	9,694	45.2	816.05
February 28, 2026	19,017	9,688	45.7	813.23

Reference: Equity

As of May 31, 2026: ¥ 8,716 million

As of February 28, 2026: ¥ 8,685 million

2. Cash dividends

	Annual dividends per share				
	First quarter-end	Second quarter-end	Third quarter-end	Fiscal year-end	Total
	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen
Fiscal year ended February 28, 2026	-	0.00	-	18.00	18.00
Fiscal year ending February 28, 2027	-				
Fiscal year ending February 28, 2027 (Forecast)		0.00	-	20.00	20.00

Note: Revisions to the forecast of cash dividends most recently announced: None

Note: Breakdown of the first quarter dividend for the fiscal year ending February 28, 2027 :

Commemorative dividend - yen
Special dividend - yen

3. Consolidated financial result forecasts for the fiscal year ending February 28, 2027 (from March 1, 2026 to February 28, 2027)

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent		Basic earnings per share
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Yen
Six months ending August 31, 2026	8,607	21.2	810	31.6	750	31.2	497	45.0	46.60
Full year	16,719	16.8	1,436	28.0	1,317	26.8	866	5.3	81.13

Note: Revisions to the financial result forecast most recently announced: Yes

* Notes

(1) Significant changes in the scope of consolidation during the period: None

Newly included: - companies()
Excluded: - companies()

(2) Adoption of accounting treatment specific to the preparation of quarterly consolidated financial statements: Yes

(3) Changes in accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates, and restatement

- (i) Changes in accounting policies due to revisions to accounting standards and other regulations: None
- (ii) Changes in accounting policies due to other reasons: None
- (iii) Changes in accounting estimates: None
- (iv) Restatement: None

(4) Number of issued shares (common shares)

(i) Total number of issued shares at the end of the period (including treasury shares)

As of May 31, 2026	10,953,900 shares
As of February 28, 2026	10,953,900 shares

(ii) Number of treasury shares at the end of the period

As of May 31, 2026	273,170 shares
As of February 28, 2026	273,170 shares

(iii) Average number of shares outstanding during the period (cumulative from the beginning of the fiscal year)

Three months ended May 31, 2026	10,680,730 shares
Three months ended May 31, 2025	10,676,645 shares

* Review of the Japanese-language originals of the attached consolidated quarterly financial statements by certified public accountants or an audit firm: None

* Proper use of earnings forecasts, and other special matters